
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1481

ANSWERED ON 26TH  JULY, 2018


SURVEILLANCE  SYSTEM  IN  TOLL  PLAZAS


1481. DR.  KIRIT  SOMAIYA:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has planned to install video surveillance system in all the toll plazas to monitor traffic;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has identified the toll plazas where this system will be installed in first phase;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the total cost to cover all toll plazas in the country by this system?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Yes Madam.


(b) National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) had invited e-bids from the eligible bidders for setting up Central Command & Control Centre at NHAI-HQ connected with Regional Offices and CCTV Surveillance & Monitoring of Vehicular Congestion on 210 Fee Plazas of National Highways.

The project execution is on Service model and the period of engagement is five years.


(c) & (d) Yes Madam. A total of 210 number of fee plazas is selected for implementation of this project.


 (e) Work was awarded to L1 bidder at a total cost of Rs. 36,03,56,380 for complete turnkey solution for setting up Central Command & Control Centre at NHAI-HQ connected with Regional Offices and Fee Plazas for a duration of five years.

*****

